

John Lewis Stock Number	22301
Name	Milk chocolate rattle eggs set
Ingredients	<p>sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, natural vanilla.</p> <p>milk chocolate eggs & beans: 12% each (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (milk), lactose (milk), soya lecithin, tapioca starch, natural colours (curcumin, beetroot, copper chlorophyllin, titanium dioxide, caramel), shellac, carnauba wax.</p> <p>jellybeans: 12% (sugar, glucose syrup, maize starch, water, fruit juice from concentrate (apple, orange, pineapple), acids (malic acid, citric acid, fumaric acid), glazing agents(shellac, beeswax, carnauba wax), flavourings, acidity regulator (sodium citrate), colours (turmeric, copper chlorophyllins, caramelised sugar syrup, vegetable carbon, mixed carotenes, lutein, anthocyanin, titanium dioxide, extract of spinach & nettle).</p> <p>milk chocolate: 43% (min) cocoa solids, 19% milk solids.</p> <p>milk chocolate eggs/beans: 25% (min) cocoa solids, 14% milk solids.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Chococo Ltd, 12 Westminster Road, Wareham, Dorset BH20 4SN
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y (may contain traces)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y (may contain traces)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y (may contain traces)
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---